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Development Planning 

NEPHTC works in collaboration with 
state and local departments of health, 

associations, and community 
organizations in public health and 

health care. 
 

Together, we deliver, develop and 
market a wide range of trainings. 

 
Our trainings are based on partner 

needs and public health trends.
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A B O U T  U S W H A T  W E  D O

GET TRAINED 

Many trainings and services are free of charge. 
    

NEPHTC, managed by Boston University School 
of Public Health, is supported by the Health 

Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) 
under grant number UB6HP31685. This 

information should not be construed as the official 
position or policy of, nor should any endorsements 

be inferred by HRSA, HHS or the U.S. 
Government.  

 
If your organization or association would like to 

host a live training for your employees or 
membership, “pop up" trainings developed for our 
target public health audiences are available for a 

fee. Please visit 
sites.bu.edu/nephtc/partners/partner-resources/ 

and click "See Available Pop Up Trainings" to 
learn more. 

Community Health Education Center, 
Boston Public Health Commission 

 
Maine Public Health Association 

 
The National Network of Public Health Institutes 

(NNPHI) 
 

New Hampshire Southern Area Health Education 
Center 

 
Rhode Island Public Health Institute 

 
 

Six of our online courses  

received The Quality Seal!



successful

partnerships

Boston Unvers i ty  SPH 
715  Albany Street  
Boston,  MA 021 18  

+1-617-358-4081  

Kar la  Todd 
toddks@bu.edu 

Program Manager

@trainpubhealth 
facebook.com/nephtc 

linkedin.com/new-england- 
public-health-training-center 

SITES.BU.EDU/NEPHTC

TRAINING PARTNER CONTACT INFORMATION:  

General: New England Public Health 
Training Center  
      Karla Todd 
      toddks@bu.edu 
 
CT: Yale School of Public Health   
      Kathi Traugh 
      kathi.traugh@yale.edu 
 
MA: Local Public Health Institute    
      Kerry C Dunnell 
      kdunnell@bu.edu 
 
ME: University of New England School of 
Community and Population Health 
      Karen O' Rourke 
      korourke3@une.edu 
 
NH: New Hampshire Division of Public 
Health Services   
      Joan Ascheim 
      jascheim@nhpha.org 
 
RI: Rhode Island Department of Health 
      Steven Boudreau   
      steven.boudreau@health.ri.gov 
 
VT: The Vermont Public Health Institute  
      JoEllen Tarallo  
      joellen@healthandlearning.org 
 
Community Health Workers: 
      Dawn Heffernan 
      dheffernan@schoolph.umass.edu 
 
School Nurses:  
      Beverly Heinze-Lacey 
      bhlacey@bu.edu 
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